HB1213/273520/2

BY: Delegate McComas

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1213, AS AMENDED

On page 2 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB1213/385160/1), in Amendment No. 3, strike beginning with "<u>Notwithstanding</u>" in line 15 down through "<u>the</u>" in line 16 and substitute "<u>The</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>to</u>" in line 16 down through "<u>below</u>" in line 17 and substitute "<u>among the counties in proportion to full-time equivalent enrollment, as defined in § 5-202(a)(6) of the Education Article</u>"; and in line 20, strike the colon and substitute a period.

On pages 2 and 3 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in Amendment No. 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 2 through line 9 on page 3, inclusive.